

1	1	12	n.	12	∩1	Q
- 1		//		_		~

Thunder Roadster competitors, USLCI Dealers & racetracks running Thunder Roadsters,

Moving forward with the Thunder Roadster Series, US Legend Cars International will continue to supply parts & pieces to the Thunder Roadster racers in the field (some on a limited supply). However, the INEX participation in the Thunder Roadster program will stop after the 2018 season. INEX track sanctioning will only include Legend Car & Bandolero Car racing. There will no longer be a national points series kept by INEX. All points series for the Thunder Roadster cars will be handled by the local groups overseeing their Thunder Roadster events.

INEX would like to thank all the Thunder Roadster participants. However, at this time, INEX will be concentrating its efforts on the Legend Car & Bandolero Car programs.

Sincerely,

Scott Reinhardt (INEX Executive Technical Director)

